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Headteacher Update 
Monday 2nd  June 2025  
                                                                                                                                     

 

 
 Dear Parents, Carers, and Children, 
 
Welcome back to another amazing term!! In this week’s issue we have more sporting success to 
share with you and the updated summer dates for the remainder of the term. 
 

  
  

 
 

 Penalty Final 
 
Before half term, our Year 5/6 
football team battled it out to 
a penalty shoutout with Park 
Lane.   
 
New Road and Park Lane 
made it to the final two in the 
town’s annual football 
tournament.  
 
Park Lane won on penalties, 
but as you can our team 
loved their medal and 
celebrated like the winners 
they truly are!  
 
 
 Read to Succeed 

 
A huge thank you to 
Stephen Barclay MP for 
continuing his Read to 
Succeed Campaign.  
 
All of our Year 4 pupils 
will receive a letter from 
Mr Barclay and a 
reading book, 
encouraging them to 
participate in a reading 
competition and to 
develop a lifelong love 
of reading. 



 

The summer term dates, and a list of future term dates are below.   Thank you for supporting our 
school we are proud of your children and all they achieve.  
 

Kindest regards, 
 

 

Mr Rob Litten 
Headteacher 
 
 

 
Future Dates 
 

Wednesday 4th June Year 6 swimming starts  

Wednesday 4th June  Reception & Year 1 Trip to Church Farm  

Thursday 5th June Selected Children from KS2 - Joan Mann RAF event  

Monday 9th June Nursery Sports Day 

Wednesday 11th June Rec, year 1,2,3 - Sports Day PM  

Wednesday 11th June  Pre School-Trip to Johnsons of Old Hurst Zoo  

Thursday 12th June Year 4,5,6 - Sports Day PM  

Friday 13th June  Year 2 Trip to Woburn Safari Park 

16th June – All week Fishing (Reel Education)  

Wednesday 18th June Cricket East  

Thursday 19th June  Years 4, 5 & 6 Trip to Cadburys World  

Friday 20th June Year 5 Cricket East Competition 

Monday 23rd June Year 6 Bikeability  

Thursday 24th June Year 3 Trip to Leicester Space Centre 

Friday 27th June Years 3,4,5,6 Girls Football competition  

Thursday 3rd July  Year 6 Tallington Lakes Trip  

Friday 4th July Years 3,4,5,6 Athletics event  

Friday 11th July Year 6 Summer Festival  

Thursday 17th July, 2pm Year 6 Leavers Assembly, main hall 2pm  

Friday 18th July Last day of term 

Monday 21st to Wednesday 23ed 
July 

Holiday Club Mrs Bowden @ Park Lane (Paid Club) 

Monday 28th July to Wednesday 
30th July  

Holiday Club Mrs Bowden @ Park Lane (Paid Club) 

Monday 4th August to Wednesday 
6th August 

Holiday Club Mrs Bowden @ Park Lane (Paid Club)  

Term Dates 

 
5th Term 2025 

Tuesday 22nd April - Friday 23rd May 

Holiday 

Monday 26th of May - Friday 30th of May 

6th Term 2025 

Monday 2nd June – Friday 18th of July 

   

Great Schools in the Heart of Our 
Community 



 

Term Dates 25/26 
 

1st Term 2025 

Monday 1st September Professional Day (Closed to 
pupils)  

Tuesday 2nd September Professional Day (Closed to 
pupils)  

Wednesday 3rd September – Thursday 24th October  

Friday 24th October Professional Day (Closed to pupils)  

Half Term  

Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October 

2nd Term 2025 

Monday 3rd November – Friday 19th December 

Half Term  

Monday 22nd December - Friday 2nd January  

3rd Term 2026 

Monday 5th January – Thursday 12th February 

Friday 13th February Professional Day (Closed to Pupils)  

Half Term 

Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February 

4th Term 2026 

Monday 23rd February – Friday 27th March 

Half Term 

Monday 30th March – Friday 10th April 

5th Term 2026 

Monday 13th April - Friday 22nd May 

Monday 4th May (May Day School Closed)  

Half Term 

Monday 25th May - Friday 29th May 

6th Term 2026 

Monday 1st June – Friday 17th July 

Monday 20th July Professional Day (Closed to pupils) 

 


